
                                           
                                           
                       Midwest Classic Conference Championships
                                Hosted by Luther Prep
                          Brandt-Quirk Park | Watertown, WI
                                           
                                   October 17, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    37  Watertown Luther Prep                       (18:06.5  90:32.4 1:49.6)
==========================================================
  1      2  Logan Korthals          12   16:57.2
  2      5  Andrew Holz             12   18:03.3
  3      8  Lance Walker            11   18:16.6
  4      9  Gabriel Sulzle          11   18:28.5
  5     13  Brian Duff              12   18:46.8
  6   ( 15) Josiah Sulzle           10   18:49.1
  7   ( 18) Brett Breitkreutz       12   19:04.4

  2.    77  University School of Milwaukee              (18:28.3  92:21.2 3:12.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Austin Jarmuz           11   16:45.5
  2      4  Beckett Newman          10   17:23.5
  3     12  Jonah Sulman            9    18:46.0
  4     25  Ishaan Naik             11   19:28.3
  5     35  Jake Raymond            11   19:57.9
  6   ( 58) Kiran Ramanujam         9    26:16.2

  3.   104  Lake Country Lutheran                       (19:01.3  95:06.4 2:36.4)
==========================================================
  1      3  Max Karns Bingha        11   17:09.4
  2     16  Keegan Bonner           10   19:03.1
  3     23  Joe Klug                12   19:22.6
  4     30  Ryan Robbins            9    19:45.5
  5     32  Brent Miller            11   19:45.8
  6   ( 37) Jericho Breen           11   20:14.4
  7   ( 45) Brennain O'Donnell      12   21:45.2

  4.   106  Kenosha Christian Life                      (19:16.7  96:23.2 1:04.0)
==========================================================
  1     11  Elias Gomez Atilan      10   18:39.4
  2     14  Nathan St. John         10   18:47.8
  3     26  Ethan Zawada            12   19:33.6
  4     27  Ben Hauser              10   19:39.0
  5     28  Michael Carnine         10   19:43.4
  6   ( 31) Liam Carnine            9    19:45.7
  7   ( 43) Gregory Carnine         12   21:09.7

  5.   138  Brookfield Academy                          (19:35.1  97:55.5 1:42.9)
==========================================================
  1     10  Grant Blaskowski        10   18:32.7
  2     21  Santino Raab            12   19:16.3
  3     33  Danny Weiner            12   19:47.9
  4     36  Ben Reiner              12   20:03.0
  5     38  Arnold Kellogg          10   20:15.6
  6   ( 39) Luis Manriquez          10   20:25.4
  7   ( 46) William Schoonenberg    9    21:59.3

  6.   153  Living Word Lutheran                        (19:57.2  99:45.8 2:10.3)
==========================================================
  1     22  Dominick Wilder         12   19:19.4
  2     24  Jakob Toerpe            12   19:23.9
  3     29  Wyatt Bieck             10   19:44.5
  4     34  Joshua Bolha            9    19:48.3
  5     44  Mason Kutz              9    21:29.7
  6   ( 49) Jacob Webster           12   22:28.2
  7   ( 53) Tyler Pinney            9    23:54.6



  7.   154  Heritage Christian                          (20:29.7  102:28.4 3:48.1)
==========================================================
  1     17  Brody Liebe             10   19:04.2
  2     19  Lincoln O'Keefe         12   19:08.6
  3     20  Joshua Schroeder        10   19:14.7
  4     47  Suleyman Sultan         10   22:08.6
  5     51  Clayton Henckel         11   22:52.3
  6   ( 54) Evan Erbelding          12   24:35.0

  8.   187  St. John's NW Military Academy              (21:01.0  105:04.8 4:25.6)
==========================================================
  1      6  Ethan Edwards           10   18:07.0
  2     41  Ty Newcome              12   20:50.1
  3     42  Everett Mayers          11   21:09.4
  4     48  Cedric Saffery          10   22:25.7
  5     50  Ari Rapoport            11   22:32.6
  6   ( 57) Carlos (Don Zemono-Garza 10   26:05.6
  7   ( 59) Aaron Rapoport          9    27:05.1

  9.   210  Catholic Central (Burlington)               (22:35.5  112:57.5 7:05.7)
==========================================================
  1      7  Logan Hough             10   18:12.7
  2     40  Dexter Denton           11   20:37.6
  3     52  Michael Gotcher         10   23:37.3
  4     55  Landon Gratton          11   25:11.5
  5     56  Damien Dempsey          9    25:18.4
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Austin Jarmuz      11   University School of Milwauk 16:45.5  5:24 
    2    2 Logan Korthals     12   Watertown Luther Prep        16:57.2  5:28 
    3    3 Max Karns Bingha   11   Lake Country Lutheran        17:09.4  5:32 
    4    4 Beckett Newman     10   University School of Milwauk 17:23.5  5:36 
    5    5 Andrew Holz        12   Watertown Luther Prep        18:03.3  5:49 
    6    6 Ethan Edwards      10   St. John's NW Military Acade 18:07.0  5:50 
    7    7 Logan Hough        10   Catholic Central (Burlington 18:12.7  5:52 
    8    8 Lance Walker       11   Watertown Luther Prep        18:16.6  5:53 
    9    9 Gabriel Sulzle     11   Watertown Luther Prep        18:28.5  5:57 
   10   10 Grant Blaskowski   10   Brookfield Academy           18:32.7  5:59 
   11   11 Elias Gomez Atilan 10   Kenosha Christian Life       18:39.4  6:01 
   12   12 Jonah Sulman       9    University School of Milwauk 18:46.0  6:03 
   13   13 Brian Duff         12   Watertown Luther Prep        18:46.8  6:03 
   14   14 Nathan St. John    10   Kenosha Christian Life       18:47.8  6:03 
   15   15 Josiah Sulzle      10   Watertown Luther Prep        18:49.1  6:04 
   16   16 Keegan Bonner      10   Lake Country Lutheran        19:03.1  6:08 
   17   17 Brody Liebe        10   Heritage Christian           19:04.2  6:09 
   18   18 Brett Breitkreutz  12   Watertown Luther Prep        19:04.4  6:09 
   19   19 Lincoln O'Keefe    12   Heritage Christian           19:08.6  6:10 
   20      Andrew Timm        9    Watertown Luther Prep        19:14.2  6:12 
   21   20 Joshua Schroeder   10   Heritage Christian           19:14.7  6:12 
   22   21 Santino Raab       12   Brookfield Academy           19:16.3  6:13 
   23      Luke Stern         11   Watertown Luther Prep        19:17.0  6:13 
   24   22 Dominick Wilder    12   Living Word Lutheran         19:19.4  6:14 
   25      Uriah Ewerdt       10   Watertown Luther Prep        19:20.3  6:14 
   26   23 Joe Klug           12   Lake Country Lutheran        19:22.6  6:15 
   27   24 Jakob Toerpe       12   Living Word Lutheran         19:23.9  6:15 
   28   25 Ishaan Naik        11   University School of Milwauk 19:28.3  6:17 
   29      Willem Deboer      9    Watertown Luther Prep        19:32.9  6:18 
   30   26 Ethan Zawada       12   Kenosha Christian Life       19:33.6  6:18 
   31      Ethan Seifert      10   Watertown Luther Prep        19:34.8  6:19 
   32   27 Ben Hauser         10   Kenosha Christian Life       19:39.0  6:20 
   33      Henry Horn         11   Watertown Luther Prep        19:41.9  6:21 
   34   28 Michael Carnine    10   Kenosha Christian Life       19:43.4  6:21 
   35   29 Wyatt Bieck        10   Living Word Lutheran         19:44.5  6:22 
   36   30 Ryan Robbins       9    Lake Country Lutheran        19:45.5  6:22 
   37   31 Liam Carnine       9    Kenosha Christian Life       19:45.7  6:22 
   38   32 Brent Miller       11   Lake Country Lutheran        19:45.8  6:22 
   39   33 Danny Weiner       12   Brookfield Academy           19:47.9  6:23 
   40   34 Joshua Bolha       9    Living Word Lutheran         19:48.3  6:23 
   41   35 Jake Raymond       11   University School of Milwauk 19:57.9  6:26 
   42   36 Ben Reiner         12   Brookfield Academy           20:03.0  6:28 
   43   37 Jericho Breen      11   Lake Country Lutheran        20:14.4  6:31 
   44   38 Arnold Kellogg     10   Brookfield Academy           20:15.6  6:32 
   45      Jonah Seifert      12   Watertown Luther Prep        20:22.2  6:34 
   46   39 Luis Manriquez     10   Brookfield Academy           20:25.4  6:35 
   47   40 Dexter Denton      11   Catholic Central (Burlington 20:37.6  6:39 
   48      James Schaefer     9    Watertown Luther Prep        20:45.7  6:41 
   49   41 Ty Newcome         12   St. John's NW Military Acade 20:50.1  6:43 
   50      Jared Goelzer      12   Watertown Luther Prep        20:54.4  6:44 
   51   42 Everett Mayers     11   St. John's NW Military Acade 21:09.4  6:49 
   52   43 Gregory Carnine    12   Kenosha Christian Life       21:09.7  6:49 
   53      Everett Hahm       10   Watertown Luther Prep        21:15.1  6:51 
   54   44 Mason Kutz         9    Living Word Lutheran         21:29.7  6:56 
   55      Liam Dick          9    Watertown Luther Prep        21:37.1  6:58 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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   56      Ansu Kone          12   Messmer                      21:42.7  7:00 
   57   45 Brennain O'Donnell 12   Lake Country Lutheran        21:45.2  7:01 
   58      Izaak Enderle      12   Watertown Luther Prep        21:57.3  7:04 
   59      Max Spillone       12   Kenosha Christian Life       21:58.6  7:05 
   60   46 William Schoonenbe 9    Brookfield Academy           21:59.3  7:05 
   61      Sohil Bucaro       9    Brookfield Academy           21:59.4  7:05 
   62   47 Suleyman Sultan    10   Heritage Christian           22:08.6  7:08 
   63      Gage Ertl          10   Watertown Luther Prep        22:13.4  7:10 
   64      Alex Wilhelm       9    Brookfield Academy           22:16.5  7:11 
   65      Ike Van Kampen     11   Watertown Luther Prep        22:18.3  7:11 
   66      Luke Gumm          11   Watertown Luther Prep        22:20.8  7:12 
   67      Liam Prost         10   Lake Country Lutheran        22:22.5  7:13 
   68      Lucas Zhang        10   Brookfield Academy           22:22.9  7:13 
   69      Logan Hicks        9    Kenosha Christian Life       22:24.4  7:13 
   70   48 Cedric Saffery     10   St. John's NW Military Acade 22:25.7  7:14 
   71   49 Jacob Webster      12   Living Word Lutheran         22:28.2  7:14 
   72      Josiah Sellnow     10   Watertown Luther Prep        22:28.4  7:14 
   73      Aaron Taylor       10   Watertown Luther Prep        22:29.3  7:15 
   74   50 Ari Rapoport       11   St. John's NW Military Acade 22:32.6  7:16 
   75      Parker Koren       11   Watertown Luther Prep        22:33.5  7:16 
   76   51 Clayton Henckel    11   Heritage Christian           22:52.3  7:22 
   77      Levi Konley        10   Lake Country Lutheran        23:17.8  7:30 
   78      Matthias Gumm      11   Watertown Luther Prep        23:20.5  7:31 
   79   52 Michael Gotcher    10   Catholic Central (Burlington 23:37.3  7:37 
   80      Landon Boehm       9    Lake Country Lutheran        23:51.7  7:41 
   81   53 Tyler Pinney       9    Living Word Lutheran         23:54.6  7:42 
   82      Kurt Icenogle      9    Watertown Luther Prep        24:06.3  7:46 
   83      Liam Williams      10   Brookfield Academy           24:06.7  7:46 
   84      Neil D'Souza       10   Brookfield Academy           24:07.0  7:46 
   85   54 Evan Erbelding     12   Heritage Christian           24:35.0  7:55 
   86      Solomon Neyhart    10   Watertown Luther Prep        24:53.1  8:01 
   87      Karl Kim           10   Watertown Luther Prep        24:53.9  8:01 
   88   55 Landon Gratton     11   Catholic Central (Burlington 25:11.5  8:07 
   89   56 Damien Dempsey     9    Catholic Central (Burlington 25:18.4  8:09 
   90      August Christopher 9    Lake Country Lutheran        25:45.0  8:18 
   91      Jakob Koerner      11   Kenosha Christian Life       25:57.0  8:22 
   92   57 Carlos (Don Zemono 10   St. John's NW Military Acade 26:05.6  8:24 
   93   58 Kiran Ramanujam    9    University School of Milwauk 26:16.2  8:28 
   94      Weston Frank       9    Watertown Luther Prep        26:45.2  8:37 
   95      Oliver Ibrahim     Jr   Kenosha Christian Life       26:47.8  8:38 
   96   59 Aaron Rapoport     9    St. John's NW Military Acade 27:05.1  8:44 
   97      Alexander Korzi    10   St. John's NW Military Acade 27:12.6  8:46 
   98      Jacky Jai          11   Brookfield Academy           28:41.0  9:14 
   99      Alex Dang          10   Brookfield Academy           28:41.3  9:15 
  100      Jason Sitzman      12   Lake Country Lutheran        30:15.7  9:45 
  101      Aiden Beltran      10   Kenosha Christian Life       31:41.5 10:13 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


